REC

12-04-2007



:ET

Attorney Docket <u>U 016634</u>

103465780	
To the Director of Patents and Trademarks: Please record (with signed English translation if re	, ,

1	To the Director of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached document copy (with signed English translation if needed).					
	Name of conveying party( ies):	Name and address of receiving party ( ies):				
	1. Robert Anderson MALANEY 2. 3.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  □ Yes ☒ No	Name: NARISTE NETWORKS PTY. LTD.  Address: 16 CARLYLE ROAD LINDFIELD, NSW 2070, AUSTRALIA				
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No				
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)					
İ	$\square$ Being filed together with a new	application. I				
	International Application No.(s): PCT/AU2005/000884  International Filing Date : 20 June 2005  Patent Application No. : 11/631,772	☐ Patent No.(s):				
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William R. Evans	6. Total number of applications and patents involved  1				
11 /5	Address: Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61 <sup>st</sup> Street New York, N.Y. 10023 (fax) (212) 246-8959  72007 LLANDGRA 00000022 11631772	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 @ \$40.00 each Check Enclosed  Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:				
	1:8021 40.00 DP	8. Deposit account number: 12-0425				
	9. Signature:  William R. Evans Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents:	November 16, 2007  Date  5				

**REEL: 020194 FRAME: 0171** 

## Practitioner's Docket No. <u>U 016634-3</u>

! ! !	For: For: For: For:	[ ] U.S. and/or [ ] Foreign Rights [x] U.S. Application or [ ] U.S. Provisional Application [ ] U.S. Patent [ ] PCT Application
	Ву:	[ ] Inventor(s) or [ ] Present Owner
ASSIG	NMEN'	T OF INVENTION
		SNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:		·
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention		
		Robert Anderson MALANEY
		(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
		16 Carlyle Road Address
		East Lindfield, NSW 2070, Australia
		Australian Nationality
		to whom invention was previously assigned d in PTO, add the following)
	Reel Frame	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:		NARISTE NETWORKS PTY. LTD.  (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))
		16 CARLYLE ROAD
		Address LINDFIELD, NSW 2070, AUSTRALIA
		AUSTRALIAN Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 3) 16-3

PATENT REEL: 020194 FRAME: 0172

## (complete one of the following)

	[x]	the entire right, title and interest
	[]	an undivided percent ( %) right, title and interest
for the United	States ar	d its territorial possessions
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
	[x]	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
		provements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:  D SECURITY SERVICES IN WIRELESS NETWORK
Name of inve	ntor(s)	Robert Anderson Malaney
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
(a) (b)	Found in (	Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith  Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on
and, in and t continuation, examination t	divisior	ters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 3) 16-3

PATENT REEL: 020194 FRAME: 0173 AY. 2007 11:55

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I'We have hereunto set hand and seal this

<i>.</i>	WARNING:	The date of signing must be to checked above.	he same as the date of execution of the application, y them (a) we	
Date:	(x) 10 MA)	12007	(x) Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Robert Anderson Maisney	
Date:		· -	Signature of Association of States	
Date:		-		
Date:		-		
		(If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity	tity, complete the following information)	
			(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)	
			Title	

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

[ ] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention—page 3 of 3) 16-3

REEL: 020194 FRAME: 0174

## BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	Application No. NEW		Filed 11/21/07		
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	***(Given Name FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS))***				
	WHEREAS,	Chun-Kai HSU	Cheng-Tao LEE		
				_	
	(hereinafter designated as the	undersigned) has (have) invented	certain new and useful improvements in		
Insert Title of Invention		GOLF CLUB HEAD STRUCT	ממו וי		
or anyemmon			tates of America has been executed by the		
Insert Date of Signing of Application	on	Nov. 09, 2007		an:	
insert Name of Assignee		ANCED INTERNATIONAL MU			
insert Address of Assignee	of NO.26, JHONGLIN RD., S	SIAOGANG DISTRICT, KAOHS	IUNG CITY, TAIWAN R.O.C.		
CHECK BOX F APPROPRIATE	acquiring the entire right, title		ter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of antion and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that		
	the receipt of which is hereby has (have) sold, assigned and Assignee the full and exclusi dependencies and possessions which may be granted therefore	y acknowledged, and other good d transferred, and by these prese ve right to the said invention in s and the entire right, title and in	ars (\$10.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, and valuable consideration, the undersigned ents does sell, assign and transfer unto said the United States of America, its territories, terest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) its territories, dependencies and possessions, ries;		
		eissues, continuations, conversion	ns and extensions thereof for the full term or		

Page 1 of 2

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Name of Inventor    Cheng - Tao LEE	Date 200	7. 11. 9	Name of Inventor	Chun-Kai HSU  (signature) Chun-Kai HSU
(signature)	Date ≥ t7	7. 11.9	Name of Inventor	
(signature)  Date	Date	······································	Name of Inventor	(signature)
(signature)  Date, Name of Inventor	Date		Name of Inventor	
	Date	3	Name of Inventor	
	Date	<b>_</b>	Name of Inventor	

Page 2 of 2 February 2002

PATENT REEL: 020194 FRAME: 0176

**RECORDED: 11/16/2007**